The of molecular and serological tests for ASF conducted at the National
Reference Laboratory for ASF and at the Department of Foot and Mouth Disease NVRI in Zduńska Wola
January 2024 
	Method
	Species

	
	Pigs
	Wild boar
	Cross breed 

(pig x wild boar)

	
	Number of animals

	Result
	Number of animals


	Result
	Number of animals


	Result

	
	
	+
	-
	
	+
	-
	
	+
	-

	Molecular

	1748
	0
	1748
	1851
	150
	1701
	0
	0
	0

	Serological
	3
	0
	3
	1517
	73
	1444
	0
	0
	0

	Total
amount of methods 
	1751
	0
	1751
	3368
	223
	3145
	0
	0
	0

	Total
amount of animals

	1748
	0
	1748
	1910
	217
	1693
	0
	0
	0


